The term of the MOA is for a one-year period beginning July 1, 2015 through 
June 30, 2016. Any additional renewals commencing after July 1, 2016 will be 
subject to approval by the County and Agency.

III. FUNDING

During the term of this MOA, the County will provide funding to the Agency in the 
amount of Three Hundred Ninety-Three Thousand Seven Hundred Ninety-Nine 
Dollars ($393,799). These funds will be utilized by the Agency to operate the 
HR/HN and SP/SZ programs as detailed in Attachment A, Budget.

IV. COUNTY RESPONSIBILITIES

The County agrees, as resources allow, through the efforts of the Camp 
Community Transition Program, the Gang Unit, and School-Based Deputy